GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRAILWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO27.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

EXECUTION OF NEW LINES PROJECTS IN TAMIL NADU .
1016 Shri N. Balaganga

Will the Minister of COALCOALRAILWAYS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether Government is aware that execution of many new railway lines projects in Tamil Nadu sanctioned by the Railway Board are not taken up; and

(b) if so, the initiatives taken by Government for an early execution of the said railway projects?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI E. AHAMED)
(a) & (b): New line projects are being progressed as per availability of resources. A number of initiatives have been taken to generate additional resources through non-budgetary measures like public/private partnership, funding by State Governments and other beneficiaries to expedite progress of ongoing projects.

